APN: 006-301-45

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Solomon Dwiggins Freer & Steadman, Ltd. 9060 W. Cheyenne Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

**MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:** 

THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST PO BOX 595 PIOCHE, NV 89043 LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2024-167246

\$37.00 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

07/15/2024 04:16 PM

SOLOMON DWIGGINS FREER & STEADMANP₺₺ AE

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

(FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY)

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

For no consideration, MICHAEL THOMPSON and TAMMY THOMPSON, do hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to MICHAEL D. THOMPSON and TAMMY L. THOMPSON, Trustee of the THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST, dated July 11, 2024, all of the interest in the following described real property in the State of Nevada, County of Lincoln:

# SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

Subject To:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Signatures on following page.)

DATED this 11th day of July, 2024.

MICHAEL THOMPSON

TAMMY THOMPSON

STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss
COUNTY OF CLARK )

On this 11th day of July, 2024, before me, a notary public, personally appeared MICHAEL THOMPSON and TAMMY THOMPSON who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the persons or entity upon behalf of which persons acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CRYSTAL MARIE MYERS
Notary Public
State of Nevada
Appt. No. 19-1050-01
My Appt. Expires Sep. 19, 2027

#### **EXHIBIT A**

APN: 006-301-45

#### Parcel I

A Portion of the South Half (S ½) of Section 36, Township 1 North, Range 68 East, Mount Diablo Base & Meridian, Mor Particularly Described as Follows

Parcel Six (6) as Shown on That Certain Subsequent Parcel Map for Dan and Judy Frehner Recorded February 3, 2004 as File No 121730 in Book "C" Page 27, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada

### Parcel II

A Non-exclusive Easement for Ingress and Egress and Incidental Purposes over and Across Those Portion of Parcels Four (4), Five (5) and Seven(7) Lying Within the Private Drive as Shown on That Certain Subsequent Parcel Map for Dan and Judy Frehner Recorded February 3, 2004 as File No 121730 in Book "C", Page 27, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			$\wedge$			
´ —	06-301-45	<del></del>		(	\		
b)	Dronout			<u> </u>			
z. Type of	Property:	F	OR RECOI		PTIONAL USE		
a) <b>x</b>	Vacant Land b) Single Fam	Res		ONLY	\ \		
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	i	Inst. #:		\ \		
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Com'l/Ind'l	Book			Page:		
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	and the same of th	of Recordin	σ:	. ugo.		
i)	Other		: TRUS		LE. AE		
0				-			
	Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$_0.00		-			
	in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property fer Tax Value:		7		)		
	Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$					
Real	Toperty Transfer Tax Due:	\$	$\leftarrow$				
4. If Ex	emption Claimed:		1 1				
	Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section	07		`		
b.	Explain Reason for Exemption: Train	nsfer to a Trust		sideratio	n		
5. Partia	I Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100	%		····		
The under	signed declares and acknowledge	s, under pen	alty of p	erjury, j	oursuant to		
NRS 375.0	60 and NRS 375.110 that the inform	nation provided	d is correc	t to the l	est of their		
information	n and belief, and can be supported by	documentatio	n if called	upon to	substantiate		
the inform	ation provided herein. Furthermore	, the parties a	gree that	disallowa	ance of any		
claimed ex	emption, or other determination of a	dditional tax o	lue, may r	esult in	a penalty of		
10% of the	tax due plus interest at 1% per mon	th. Pursuant to	o NRS 37:	5.030, the	Buyer and		
Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for an	y additional am	nount owe	ł."	•		
Otro 4		\ \ \ .					
Signature:	1) allandor	Cap	oacity: _(	<u>GRANTO</u>	3		
Signature:	Contona	Com		SD ANIMOR	,		
oignature.	DO 110	Cap	oacity: <u>(</u>	GRANTE	<u>.                                    </u>		
SELLER (G)	RANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INE	ORMATI	ON		
(REQUIRED		(REQUIRED)		O LUVII I I I			
Print Name:	MICHAEL THOMPSON and	Print Name:	MICHAI	EL D. TH	OMPSON and		
	TAMMY THOMPSON		TAMMY	L. THOM	MPSON, Trustees		
				IOMPSO	N FAMILY		
A diducan	DO DOV 505		TRUST				
Address: City:	PO BOX 595 Pioche	Address:	PO BOX	595	<del></del>		
State:	NV Zip: 89043	City:	Pioche	7:	000.43		
State.	Zip, 39043	State:	NV	Zip:	89043		
COM	PANY REQUESTING RECORD	ING (require	d if not s	eller or l	nuver)		
2011	ALL COLD	LIG (Lequile	MIL HUL S	CITCL OI I	Juy CI j		
Print Name:	SOLOMON DWIGGINS FREER & S	STEADMAN, LTD	D. Es	scrow #:	N/A		
Address:	9060 W. Cheyenne Avenue						
City, State, Z	ip Las Vegas, Nevada 89129		<del></del>				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)